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	California Department of Transportation	
District 3/Office of Local Assistance
703 B Street
Marysville CA, 95901-5517      FAX Line: 530 741-5466



Martin Villanueva			(530) 741-5450		martin.villanueva@dot.ca.gov
District Local Assistance Engineer 			
Michael A. McCollum		(530) 741-5453		michael.a.mccollum@dot.ca.gov 
HBP, Seismic for Butte, Colusa, Glenn,
Sierra & Yolo Counties
Darlene Wulff				(530) 740-4992		darlene.wulff@dot.ca.gov
HBP, Seismic for El Dorado, Nevada,
Sutter & Yuba Counties	
Jim Day				(530) 741-5116		james.p.day@dot.ca.gov 
HSIP, ATP, EEM, DBE Program & Training Contact
Tou Vang				(530) 741-4156		tou.vang@dot.ca.gov
[bookmark: _GoBack]Invoice Controller / Butte & Yolo Counties & ER 
Ferdinand Batatan			(530) 741-5704		ferdinand.batatan@dot.ca.gov
Invoice Controller / City of Sacramento,
Sutter & Yuba Counties, 
Ross Foon				(530) 740-4984		ross.foon@dot.ca.gov 
SACOG, Placer, & Sacramento Counties  
Cindy Root				(530) 741-5451		cindy.root@dot.ca.gov 
Invoice Controller / ADA, Citrus Heights, 
Folsom, Galt, Elk Grove, Rancho Cordova 
Harminder Basi			(530) 741-5115		harminder.basi@dot.ca.gov
El Dorado, Colusa, Glenn, Nevada & Sierra Counties
HBP, Seismic for Sacramento and Placer Counties,
Point of contact for TRPA, Special Funded Projects
Osama Abu-Markhieh		(916) 205-8813		osama.abu-markhieh@dot.ca.gov   
	Construction Oversight 			
Environmental Staff
Cassandra Pitts	(530) 741-4588 	cassandra.pitts@dot.ca.gov
Elk Grove, Galt, Sacramento, West Sacramento 
Sacramento County
Kelly McNally	(530) 741-4134	kelly.mcnally@dot.ca.gov
Folsom, Citrus Heights, Rancho Cordova 
El Dorado, Glenn, Sierra, Sutter, Yolo, Yuba Counties
Christopher (Chris) Carroll (530) 741-4276 	chris.carroll@dot.ca.gov 
Counties:  Butte, Colusa, Nevada, Placer  
Cities:  All those within the above counties
Gail St. John  	(530) 741-7116	gail.st.john@dot.ca.gov
North Region NEPA Assignment Coordinator

Right of Way Staff
Gina Cuevas 	(530) 741-7149	gina.cuevas@dot.ca.gov
Sacramento Cities and County
Steve Mattos	(530) 741-4567 	 steve.mattos@dot.ca.gov
All Other Cities and Counties
Brian Goldman	(530) 741-7145	 brian.goldman@dot.ca.gov
Utility Relocation
More information about Local Assistance is available on the web at http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/LocalPrograms/
Or Subscribe to our email service at: http://lists.dot.ca.gov/mailman/listinfo/d3la-announcements/
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